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October 15, 2025
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SETH A MENDELSOHN ESQUIRE
SAXTON & STUMP
4250 CRUMS MILL ROAD  SUITE 201
HARRISBURG PA  17112

Re:	Application of Moyer & Sons Inc, t/a Moyer & Sons Moving & Storage

THIS APPLICATION HAS BEEN ASSIGNED PUC DOCKET NUMBER
 A-2025-3057934.  PLEASE USE THIS NUMBER WHEN CONTACTING THE PUC.

To Whom It May Concern:

The application cited above has been captioned as attached and will be published in the Pennsylvania Bulletin of October 25, 2025.  The application will be submitted for review provided no protests are filed on or before November 10, 2025.

If protests are filed, the application will be assigned to the Office of Administrative Law Judge for hearing.  However, parties may be given the opportunity to participate in a voluntary mediation process by the OALJ if it chooses to make such a referral of the Commission’s Mediation Unit.  In any event, parties to the application proceeding will be advised concerning the process set for their case.  

Questions concerning publication and protests may be directed to your Compliance Specialist, David Canzoneri, below by telephoning direct 717-346-9738.  Please be advised that unopposed applications will not be processed until up to 60 days after their Pennsylvania Bulletin publication date.  This delay is emplaced to ensure that all case related filings have been received and processed prior to proceeding to the next step in the application process.

						Sincerely,
						[image: Text, whiteboard
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						David B. Canzoneri
						Transportation Compliance Specialist
						Bureau of Technical Utility Services
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